
2025 Gordon College Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 24, 2025)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 1-11 0-5 0-6 1-0
Conference 0-8 0-4 0-4 0-0
Non-Conference 1-3 0-1 0-2 1-0

Date Opponent WL Score Att.
2/26/25 at JWU (Providence) L 10-12 219
3/04/25 EMERSON L 5-13 119
3/13/25 THOMAS (ME) W 17-5 23
3/19/25 at Saint Joseph's (Me.) L 6-7 100
3/26/25 at Western New Eng. L 7-19 150
3/29/25 NICHOLS L 8-11 210
4/01/25 ROGER WILLIAMS L 3-15 133
4/05/25 at Hartford L 3-13 134
4/09/25 CURRY L 6-10 221

4/15/25
at Univ. of New
England L 5-17 61

4/18/25 WENTWORTH L 6-16 176
4/23/25 at Endicott L 4-22 317

Team Statistics GC OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 80-354 160-643
    Goals Per Game 6.67 13.33
    Shot Pct. .226 .249
    Shots on Goal-Att. 195-354 376-643
    SOG Pct. .551 .585
    Shots/Game 29.5 53.6
    Assists 47 89
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 11-48 15-48
    Conversion Pct. .229 .313
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 80 160
    Man-up 11 15
    Man-down 0 2
    Unassisted 33 71
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 6.67 13.33
GROUND BALLS 324 460
TURNOVERS 326 219
CAUSED TURNOVERS 83 145
FACEOFFS (W-L) 148-134 134-148
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .525 .475
CLEARS 212-303 240-271
    Clear Pct. .700 .886
PENALTIES
    Number 48 48
    Minutes 32:30 32:00
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 10 12
ATTENDANCE
    Total 882 981
    Dates-Avg Per Date 6/147 6/164
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
17 Wright, Jackson 10 26 7 33 71 1 10 4 0 3 0-0
32 Lake, Caden 12 6 16 22 48 0 13 0 0 2 0-0
25 Arthur, Ryan 12 18 3 21 66 0 11 2 0 4 0-0
10 Flemmi, Nicolas 9 9 3 12 47 0 14 2 0 4 0-0
8 Long, Ryan 12 7 2 9 36 0 7 2 0 0 0-0
23 Fernandez, Marco 5 5 4 9 30 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
28 Ellis, Caden 10 4 2 6 17 0 8 1 0 0 0-0
1 Walsh, Aidan 11 0 6 6 9 0 76 0 0 5 134-245
7 McCormick, William 12 4 1 5 10 0 39 0 0 13 0-0
1 Walsh, Aidan 1 1 0 1 2 0 8 0 0 1 12-23
22 Davey, Cullen 12 0 1 1 4 0 22 0 0 11 0-0
20 Shaner, Michael 12 0 1 1 1 0 27 0 0 5 0-0
18 Wagner, Samuel 7 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Aguirre, Joshua 12 0 0 0 9 0 6 0 0 0 0-0
15 De haes, Thomas 12 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12 0-1
44 Liscomb, Colin 12 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 5 0-0
4 Mungai , John 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Parambil, Caleb 12 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 9 2-12
6 Smith, Alastair 8 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 4 0-0
21 Waldron, Thomas 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
2 Williams, Patrick 7 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 1 0-0
12 Woods, Andrew 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0-0
TM Team 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 12 80 47 127 354 1 324 11 0 83 148-282
Opponents 12 160 89 249 643 11 460 15 2 145 134-282

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
TM Team 1 00:00 0 .00 1 1.000 0-0-0
2 Williams, Patrick 4 53:47 7 7.81 10 .588 0-0-0
44 Liscomb, Colin 12 661:26 153 13.88 205 .573 1-11-0

Totals 17 715:13 160 13.42 216 .574 1-11-0
Opponents 23 715:13 80 6.71 115 .590 11-1-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gordon 24 18 14 24 80
Opponents 42 50 32 36 160

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gordon 66 53 57 39 215
Opponents 34 20 35 26 115

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gordon 91 72 101 90 354
Opponents 178 178 137 150 643

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Gordon 35 26 38 32 131
Opponents 90 87 72 56 305


